CARTER DAUGHTER

FORALL ERRAINS

FALL 2022 S/RE CATALOG




HILLTOP ACRES S NUTELLA
Owned by Hilltop Acres, lowa

HEILINGER SILVER WAR
Owned by Austin Heilinger, Pennsylvania

54BS482 VOELKERS TD

BROWN HEAVEN CARTER FALBY
RESERVE ALL AMERICAN SR. 2-YEAR-OLD 2021
Owned by Brown Heaven & MilkSource Genetics, Quebec

SETHS CARTER PETRA
INTERMEDIATE CHAMPION WISCONSIN STATE SHOW 2022
Owned by Seth Nehls, Wisconsin

NEW GENERATION GENETICS

KANNON X CADENCE X DURHAM

REG: 840003129321124 | aAa 624 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

SIRE: READS DRIVER KANNON *TM

DAM: LA RAINBOW SWEET SILK ETV
‘E91E91MS’

1-091-09 340D 2X 24,567 511,247 3.9 953
3-07 365D 2X 26,896 5.3 1,425 3.5 930
5-00 107D 2X 8,277 4.4 363 3.4 277

0.0

08/22 G-IB-M/US PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+810 +15/-.08% | +33/+.02% 105
PROD. 95%R 370 DTRS/178 HRDS TYPE 94%R
PL +11 uDC +0.93 SCS2.85 | TYPE+0.8
Conception (SCR) +1.1 SCR Rel. 89%
Milking Speed 103 Cow Livability -0.1
CE2.5%  NM$ $321 DPR+0.0 = MOB+0.3

0.5

1.0

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thurl Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft | -O.

Teat Placement

Teat Length

@esrrlggclntelliGen"

TECHNOLOGIES Iumm—

@CEPTION FIRST

TD X WONDERMENT X MIGEL

REG: 68119645 | aAa 132546 | Kappa Casein: AB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

SIRE: WEBSTER RIDGE TD ET *TM

DAM: VOELKERS WNDRNT CARABELLA ‘E 90’
2-03 2X 364D 20,600 4.7 972 3.6 640

3-04 2X 334D 22,510 4.2 951 3.3 741

4-05 2X 365D 32,300 4.2 1,368 3.4 1,106

MGD: VOELKERS MIGEL CANDID ‘3E 94’
5-03 335D 2X 33,090 5.11,673 3.6 1,189
LIFETIME: 3,186D 222,610M 9,947F 7,389P
ALL-AMERICAN 5-YEAR-OLD 2009

0.0

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+1039 +23/-.08% = +18/-.07% 23
PROD. 99%R 1,281 DTRS/470 HRDS TYPE 98%R
PL-0.5 | UDC+0.54 SCS3.07 | TYPE+07

Conception (SCR) -5.1
Milking Speed 97
CE 2.8% NM$ $61

SCR Rel. 82%
Cow Livability -1.4
DPR-3.5 MOB +0.5

0.5

1.0

Stature | 39T

Strength | 05S
150
03s
04W
09S
0.8S

0.6S

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thurl Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment [ -01W
Rear Udder Height | 0.4H
10w
06S
00S
14C

-058

Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length




MILK
+732

FAT
+16/-.06%

PL+1.8 uDC +1.01

Conception (SCR) -2.5
Milking Speed 105

CE2.2%  NM$ $232

DAREDEVIL X CADENCE X ALIBABA

REG: 840003133889643 | aAa 261 | Kappa Casein: AB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

08/22 G-1B-M/US PERFORMANCE

PROTEIN PPR
+23/-.01% 62

PROD. 91%R 171 DTRS/110 HRDS TYPE 89%R

SCS2.94 | TYPE+.0
SCR Rel. 73%

Cow Livability -2.2

DPR -1.7 MOB +0.2

-0.

Stature

Strength 01s

Dairy Form | 190

Rump Angle

Thurl Width
FootAngle | 01S

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment | 145§
Rear Udder Height | 1.9H
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft | -

Teat Placement | -

Teat Length 01S

5 0.0 0.5 1.0
/——
; Vi

54BS583 SWITZER TALS DRDVL

SIRE: HILLTOP ACRES B DAREDEVIL ET *TM

DAM: SWITZER TALS CADENCE DONAY ET
‘V86V 86 MS’
2-02 365D 2X 28,100 4.5 1,275 3.4 966

MGD: SWITZER TALS ALIBABA DAVOS
‘V86V 86 MS’

2-01365D 2X 25,330 4.7 1,194 3.5 874
3-04 365D 2X 30,200 4.8 1,458 3.51,054

HILLTOP ACRES DOBOY WHISPER ETV
Owned by Dylan Fry, New Jersey

DOBOY FLEUR
Owned by Freddy Banz, Switzerland

DAREDEVIL X BROOKINGS X WONDERMENT

REG: 840003143858205 | aAa 243 | Kappa Casein: AB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

08/22 G-IB-M/US PERFORMANCE

54BS585 KULP-TERRA DARYOU

SIRE: HILLTOP ACRES B DAREDEVIL ET

SIRE: HILLTOP ACRES B DAREDEVIL ET

DAM: VOELKERS BROOK CARA ‘E 91 E 91 MS’
2-06 305D 2X 23,300 4.4 1,023 3.5 812

6-05 305D 2X 39,880 4.51,798 3.4 1,345
8-02311D 2X 43,449 512,2133.51,517

MGD: VOELKERS WNDRNT CARABELLA ‘E 90’
3-04 2X 334D 22,510 4.2 951 3.3 741
4-05 2X 365D 32,300 4.2 1,368 3.4 1,106

TERRA ROSE CLIFF SHASTA

INT. CHAMP NEW YORK SPRING SHOW 2022
RES. INT. CHAMP NORTHEAST SPRING SHOW 2022
Owned by Adele Biasini, Vermont

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+130 -13/-.08% | +19/+.06% 1
PROD. 87%R 61DTRS/39 HRDS TYPE 84%R
PL-2.6 uDC +0.99 SCS 313 TYPE +11
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. %
Milking Speed 104 Cow Livability -2.8
CE2.3%  NM$-$147 DPR -1.7 MOB +0.3
-1.0 -0.5
Stature | 23T
Strength | 0.9S
Dairy Form | 0.90
Rump Angle | -0.2H

Thurl Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment | 13S
Rear Udder Height | 1.2H
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth 10S
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length 05L

% 4

CHER-MI CLIFF VALERIE
1ST JR. 3 YEAR OLD NORTHEAST SPRING SHOW 2022
Owned by Cher-Mi Farm, The Tudhope’s, Vermont

FALL 2022 CATALOG




JUST SO D FORTUNE ET
ALL AMERICAN YEARLING IN MILK 2021
Owned by Just So Farm, Wisconsin

DOUBLE W DD LASSO A
NOMINATED ALL AMERICAN JR. 3 YEAR OLD 2021
Owned by Landen Knapp, lowa

54BS581 JO-DEE ROYAL HILL

WAPSI ANA RASTA JANET
HONORABLE MENTION ALL AMERICAN WINTER CALF 2021
Mason & Chandler Sargent, New Hampshire

PIT-CREW RASTA PANAMA ET
Owned by Pit-Crew Genetics, Minnesota

NEW GENERATION GENETICS

BRADY X BOSEPHUS X GLENN

REG: 840003012559129 | aAa 261 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2
SIRE: SHILOH JACKSON BRADY ET *TM

08/22 G-IB-M/US PERFORMANCE

DAM: HILLTOP ACRES BOSE DIXILAND ET MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
‘E93 E93 MS’ +243 -18/-12% +4/-.02% -47
2_813 3;%55% 33))((3‘27(?2‘71 3.212,52438533.96131299 f PROD. 98%R 894 DTRS/438 HRDS TYPE 97%R
5-11 365D 3X 45,482 5.2 2,353 3.5 1,605 PL-I1 | UDC#4 | SCS325 | TYPE+07
7-00 327D 3X 37,369 6.0 2,259 3.6 1,341 Conception (SCR) +0.1 SCR Rel. 80%
8-01204D 3X 24,583 5.3 1,314 3.6 873 - —
LIFETIME: 2,004D 214,412M 10,960F 7,885P Milking Speed 105  Cow Livability -2.7
CE26% NM$-$150 DPR-3.6  MOB+01
1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thurl Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

16T
0.2s
140
09s

06N
02w
-0.2P

00s
178
19H
1ow
178
0.9S

01w

01L

%@L@(mu(ﬁ_
SCRSTAR

GLENN X NEMO X ENSIGN

REG: 840003135087427 | aAa 342 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: SCHAUMAUN BS GORDON GLENN ET *TM 08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

DAM: JO-DEE NEMO RISKY ‘2E 94 E 94 MS’
LIFETIME: 1,968D 143,950M 5,288F 4,644P
RESERVE ALL AMERICAN 2014

HONORABLE MENTION AA 2012, 2013 & 2016

MGD: JO-DEE ENSIGN ROSEBUD

‘2E93 E 92 MS’

LIFETIME: 2,700D 194,640M 6,920F 6,359P
ALL-AMERICAN 2013 & 2X HM ALL-AMERICAN

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR

-216 -20/-.05% -6/+.01% -38

PROD. 89%R 72 DTRS/42 HRDS TYPE 82%R
PL+07 | UDC+0.60 SCS 312 TYPE +0.7

Conception (SCR) -0.2
Milking Speed 102

SCR Rel. 84%
Cow Livability +1.1

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thurl Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement | -0.

Teat Length

CE25% NM$-$226 DPR-1.8 MOB +0.1
0.5 10
%@s&ﬂeﬁ.&z Gei
A
W .
LI OLLECTION




JAY P (D) X H THUNDER X FAUST

REG: 68186608 | aAa 432 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT
+6 +15/+.06%

PL +1.5 uDC +0.16

Conception (SCR) -2.9
Milking Speed 108

CE2.0% = NM$ $163

PROTEIN PPR
+14/+.06% 78

PROD. 93%R 173 DTRS/59 HRDS TYPE 88%R

SCS 2.96 TYPE-01
SCR Rel. 80%

Cow Livability +1.8

DPR +1.9 MOB -0.2

SIRE: TROUT RUN DR JAY P ET *TM (D)

DAM: DOUBLE W THUNDER KADDIE
‘V88V 88 MS’

2-01269D 3X 21,390 4.9 1,058 3.4 732
3-00 277D 3X 19,360 4.3 830 3.4 663

Stature | 08T

Strength 118
Dairy Form | -09T
Rump Angle | -0.2H

Thurl Width [ 1.0W
FootAngle | 03S
Rear Leg Side View | -05P
Rear Leg Rear View | -0.31
Fore Attachment | 03S
Rear Udder Height [ 0.3 H
Rear Udder Width | -01N
Udder Depth | 0.9S
Udder Cleft | -
Teat Placement | 03C

Teat Length | -01S

@esrrggclntelliGen"

wf:j}p‘PRst
P

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT
+348 +33/+.08%

PL+2.3 | UDC +0.44
Conception (SCR) -1.5
Milking Speed 109

BIVER X SUPREME X DYNASTY

54BS580 V B BIVER

REG: 68182661 | aAa 231 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

PROTEIN PPR
+27/+.07% 94

PROD. 85%R 35 DTRS/22 HRDS TYPE 80%R

SCS3.02 | TYPE+0.5
SCR Rel. 79%
Cow Livability +1.1

SIRE: SCHERMA BLOOMING BIVER *TM

DAM: SUN-MADE HP SUPRME PIXEL ET
‘2E94 E 95 MS’

3-05 365D 2X 39,150 4.7 1,830 3.4 1,324
5-07 365D 2X 32,937 5.5 1,808 3.4 1122
LIFETIME: 1,954D 176,480M 9,147F 6,280P

CE3.0%  NM$ $326 DPR-0.9 MOB +0.0
-1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5

Stature
Strength
Dairy Form
Rump Angle
Thurl Width
Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

TROUT RUN HILLTOP KADE JAYDEN-ET
Owned by Hilltop Acres, lowa

iy P

LA RAINBOW SWEET SOLARA-ET-NP
Owned by Trevor Bigelow, New York

SWITZER TALS PHANTOM MARTIKO
Owned by Hilltop Acres, lowa

V B PHANTOM GHOST
Owned by Voegeli Farms, Wisconsin
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54BS539 JO-DEE NEMO

S ST s = el

PIT-CREW RICHARD PRANKSTER
ALL AMERICAN 4 YEARD OLD 2021

Owned by Pit Crew Genetics, Minnesota

. e
PIT-CREW RICHARD PEACHES
ALL AMERICAN SR. 2 YEAR OLD 2021
Owned by Pit-Crew Genetics, Minnesota

54BS557 BMG LUST

SUNNY ACRES GET LUCKY
DREAMCATCHER
3rd Lactation, Owned by Sunny Acres, New York

TWIN

HILLTOP ACRES LUCKY DONUT
Owned by Hilltop Acres, lowa

NEW GENERATION GENETICS

NEMO X ENSIGN X BANKER

REG: 68155420 | aAa 453 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

SIRE: JO-DEE PRELUDE NEMO ET *TM

DAM: JO-DEE ENSIGN ROSEBUD ‘2E 93 E 92 MS

LIFETIME: 2,700D 194,640M 6,920F 6,359P
ALL-AMERICAN 2013 & 2X HM ALL-AMERICAN
5X NOMINATED ALL-AMERICAN

MGD: JO-DEE BANKER ROSE ‘2E 93 E 92 MS’
3-09 365D 2X 33,080 4.11,347 3.31,102
LIFETIME: 2,194D 182,680M 7,613F 6,407P

Stature | 09T
Strength | 1.0S
Dairy Form | .02T
Rump Angle | -04H
Thurl Width | 1.8W
FootAngle | 02§

Rear Leg Side View | -09P
Rear Leg Rear View | 0.6S
Fore Attachment | 10S
Rear Udder Height | 15H
Rear Udder Width [ 1.0W
Udder Depth | 0.6S

Udder Cleft | 03S

Teat Placement | -17W

Teat Length 15L

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+1046 -17-18% +14/-.09% 28

PROD. 98%R 836 DTRS/303 HRDS TYPE 98%R
PL-0.2 UDC +0.76 SCS3.07 | TYPE+0.5

SCR Rel. 84%
Cow Livability -2.2
DPR -0.5 MOB +0.4

Conception (SCR) -0.4
Milking Speed 103
CE 3.1% NM$ -$55

HURAY X WONDERMENT X PRESTIGE

REG: 68170100 | aAa 351 | Kappa Casein: AB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

SIRE: HURAY

DAM: HARTS LADY LUST ET ‘E 90 E 90 MS’
2-01365D 3X 37,330 4.2 1,580 3.3 1,226
5-01365D 3X 37,783 4.7 1,781 311,169

Stature | 27T
Strength 01s
Dairy Form | 090
Rump Angle 14S
Thurl Width | 05N
FootAngle | 0.6S

Rear Leg Side View | 09§
Rear Leg Rear View 01S
Fore Attachment | -1.4W

Rear Udder Height | 07H

Rear Udder Width [ 17w
Udder Depth | -1.8D
Udder Cleft | 1.0W

Teat Placement | -07W

Teat Length 25L

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR

+2575 +55/-20% = +58/-1% 133
PROD. 97%R 568 DTRS/214 HRDS TYPE 97%R

PL-13 uDC-0.20 SCS 314 TYPE-0.2

Conception (SCR) +1.5
Milking Speed 100
CE3.3%  NM$ $399

SCR Rel. 78%
Cow Livability -1.3
DPR -1.5 MOB +0.0

0.5

1.0

f%clgﬁtg!.!z_Gen

IMILK




DAREDEVIL X BIVER X SUPREME

Stature | 15T

Strength 01s

Dairy Form | 140

Rump Angle 178

Thurl Width | 0.0w
FootAngle| 05S

Rear Leg Side View | -04P
Rear Leg Rear View | 0.0S
Fore Attachment | 10S
Rear Udder Height [ 2.0H
Rear Udder Width | 01w
Udder Depth [ 07S
UdderCleft | 158

Teat Placement | -0.2W

TeatLength | 03L

DARIO X CADENCE X VIGOR

Stature | 1.3S

Strength | 00S

Dairy Form | 07T

Rump Angle | 00S

Thurl Width | -07N
FootAngle | 03S

Rear Leg Side View | 05S
Rear Leg Rear View | 0.2S
Fore Attachment | -01W
Rear Udder Height | -0.8L

Udder Depth [ -0.8D

‘ Rear Udder Width | 02w

Udder Cleft | -0.6W

Teat Placement | 05C

TeatLength [ 05L

@erred IntelliGen’
%‘Exlntem@ @CEPTION FIRST

BROOKINGS X WONDERMENT X PRONTO

Stature | 02T

Strength | 0.2S

Dairy Form [ 0.20

Rump Angle | 00S

Thurl Width | 03w
Foot Angle | -02W

Rear Leg Side View | 05S
Rear Leg Rear View | 0.3S
Fore Attachment | 0.8S
Rear Udder Height | 0.6 H
Rear Udder Width | 1.0wW
Udder Depth [ -0.4D
UdderCleft | 01S

Teat Placement | 05C
TeatLength [ 0.0L

54BS578 HILLTOP ACRES D

REG: 840003138790772 | aAa 312
Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: HILLTOP ACRES B DAREDEVIL ET *TM

DAM: HILLTOP ACRES BIVER DATE ET
‘V86V 87MS’

1-11365D 3X 30,292 4.31,412 3.6 1,079
6-04 148D 3X 18,248 51932 3.2 582

MGD: HILLTOP ACRES SP DOLLARET ‘E 90’
2-01365D 3X 29,660 3.8 1,133 3.5 1,052

08/22 G-IB-M/US PERFORMANCE

SANDHOF S DEFENDER
RAFFINA
Owned by Stefan Knecht, Switzerland

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+435 +11/-.03% +22/+.03% 51
PROD. 86%R 164 DTRS/123 HRDS TYPE 77%R
PL+2.3 UDC +1.04 SCS3.02  TYPE+0.9
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. %
Milking Speed 103~ Cow Livability +0.4
CE 2.9% NM$ $233 DPR-2.7 MOB +0.3

REG: 74300972 | aAa 246
Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

SIRE:SWITZER TALS PYSLI DARIO ET *TM

DAM: JO-LANE CADENCE HILARY ET
‘E90 E 90 MS’

2-02 365D 3X 32,590 4.21,3813.51,139
3-09 365D 3X 39,190 5.0 1,968 3.6 1,428

TRIANGLE ACRES HAMPTON ARTIC
Owned by Triangle Acres, lllinois

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+988 +27/-.06% +30/-.01% 116
PROD. 96%R 224 DTRS/83 HRDS TYPE 93%R
PL +3.4 UDC -0.30 SCS2.72 TYPE -01
Conception (SCR) +1.3 SCR Rel. 60%
Milking Speed 102  Cow Livability +2.0
CE 2.6% NM$ $438 DPR +0.7 MOB -0.1

54BS509 SHILOH BROOKINGS

REG: 68121630 | aAa 156
Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

SIRE: R N R PAYOFF BROOKINGS ET *TM

DAM: SUN-MADE SD WONDER BUFFY ET ‘V 88’
2-00 344D 3X 25,780 4.8 1,247 3.6 925
4-03 279D 3X 35,470 3.9 1,369 3.4 1,199

W * pisit o R

MIR CADENCE TITA
Owned by Marchi Remo e Bruno Ivo,
Firenzuola, Italy

08/22 G-IB-M/US PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+703 +26/-.01% +28/+.02% 79
PROD. 99%R 8,284 DTRS/3,438 HRDS TYPE 99%R
PL+2.0 UuDC +0.60 SCS2.82 | TYPE+0.7
Conception (SCR) +1.3 SCR Rel. 88%
Milking Speed 105  Cow Livability -0.8
CE 2.0% NM$ $291 DPR -21 MOB +0.2
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TRIANGLE ACRES ALL IN
PARMESAN
Owned by Triangle Acres, lllinois

HEILINGER JUKE ARIA
Owned By Heilinger Swiss, Pennsylvania

DO REMEMBER FURIOUS JABLE
2ND LACTATION
Owned by the Knapp Family, lowa

REG: 840003132541841| aAa 423
Kappa Casein: AB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: SCHARZ BS VIGOR ANIBAL ET *TM

DAM: R HART BROOKINGS ATLANTA
‘2E91E 93 MS’

1-11 340D 2X 18,660 4.3 796 3.6 678
3-01313D 2X 27,810 4.7 1,295 3.6 1,002
4-02 305D 2X 29,230 4.51,303 3.51,016

08/22 G-IB-M/US PERFORMANCE
MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR

+541 +21/+.00% +22/+.02% 104
PROD. 87%R 37 DTRS/ 20 HRDS TYPE 82%R
PL+2.2 UDC +0.54 SCS272  TYPE+0.5
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. %
Milking Speed 94  Cow Livability +0.6
CE 2.3% NM$ $313 DPR+0.8  MOB +0.6

REG: 840003139214232 | aAa 246
Kappa Casein: AB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

SIRE: VOELKERS TD CARTER *TM

DAM: TRIANGLE ACRES DIRK JUPITER ‘E 94’
2-00 308D 2X 18,570 4.5 832 3.6 663

2-11 365D 2X 23,334 4.31,012 3.7 856

4-11 325D 2X 25,622 4.7 1,217 3.4 860

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
-106 +0/+.02% -6/-.01% 26
PROD. 87%R 46 DTRS/27 HRDS TYPE 81%R
PL+27 uDC +0.77 SCS2.64 | TYPE+0.4
Conception (SCR) +0.8 SCR Rel. 79%
Milking Speed 102~ Cow Livability +0.8
CE 2.5% NM$ $61 DPR-0.3 | MOB+0.3

REG: BSCAN109109714 | aAa 423
Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: JO-DEE NEMO RICHARD *TM

DAM: BROWN HEAVEN GLENN FANTASY
‘E97E 97 MS’

4-00 365D 2X 30,3913.8 1,151 3.6 1,096
5-11365D 2X 35,556 4.7 1,658 3.4 1,208
LIFETIME: 1,748D 128,519M 5,710F 4,770P
GRAND CHAMPION 2015 & 2016 WDE
ALL-AMERICAN 2012, 14,15 & “16

ALL CANADIAN 2012, *13 & “14

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION 2014 WDE

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+881 +16 /-.08% +15/-.06% 41
PROD. 94%R 163 DTRS/64 HRDS TYPE 92%R
PL 11 uDC +0.47 SCS 314 TYPE +0.5
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. %
Milking Speed 91  Cow Livability -0.9
CE 3.4% NM$ -$31 DPR -01 MOB +0.0

NEW GENERATION GENETICS

ANIBAL X BROOKINGS X WONDERMENT

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thur Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thur Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

CARTER X DIRK X PURSUE

SCRSTAR in}'“te'“—

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thur Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

09T
158

05T
11s

06S
1.0P
02S
07s
07H
07w
02S
0.4s

A3W

02L




5485587 ALLBRIGHT 5485594 AVIATOR
KULP-GEN HAMPTON ALLBRIGHT R-HART HA AVIATOR ET

HAMPTON X JACKSON X WONDERMENT CALVIN X ANIBAL X BROOKINGS
840003143858239 AAA 234 A2A2 AB 840003151300943 AAA 64

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE 08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

HF DRAMATIC ET
DEFENDER X CADENCE X DRIVER
840003205068697 AAA 216 A2A2 BB

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+1419 +37/-.09% | +40/-.03% 18 +474 -3/-10% +13/-.01% 77 +439 +18/+.00% = +21/+.03% 95
PROD. 80%R 19 DTRS/11HRDS TYPE 73%R PROD. 66%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 67%R PROD. 65%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 65%R
PL+25 = UDC+0.08 SCS2.93 | TYPE+0.0 PL+2.6 | UDC+0.78 SCS2.84 | TYPE+0.4 PL+3.6 | UDC+0.97 SCS2.86 | TYPE+0.7
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. % Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. % Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. %
Milking Speed 101 Cow Livability +0.1 Milking Speed 97  Cow Livability +1.3 Milking Speed 103 Cow Livability +2.0
CE2.2%  NM$ $489 DPR-0.9 MOB +0.1 CE2.6%  NM$$178 DPR +1.9 MOB +0.1 CE21%  NM$ $364 DPR-0.5 MOB +0.2

5485591 MERICA 5485599 POWERBALL

HILLTOP ACRES TK MERICA ET HILLTOP ACRES POWERBALL ETV
TONKA X BROOKINGS X DYNASTY TOBY X CADENCE X BUSH
840003145411775 AAA 342 A2A2 BB 840003151301008 AAA 423 A2A2 BB
08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE
MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+1197 +30/-.08% | +30/-.04% 101 +134 +22/+.07% = +16/+.05% 17 +296 +23/+.05% | +26/+.07% 13
PROD. 66%R 0 DTRS/0 HRDS TYPE 67%R PROD. 68%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 69%R PROD. 67%R 0 DTRS/0O HRDS TYPE 68%R
PL+1.7 UDC +0.36 SCS2.87 | TYPE+0.6 PL+3.7 uDC +0.71 SCS297 | TYPE+0.2 PL+37 | UDC+0.59 SCS 2.81 TYPE +0.4
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. % Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. % Conception (SCR) -1.9 SCR Rel. 60%
Milking Speed 96 Cow Livability -0.3 Milking Speed 105  Cow Livability +2.6 Milking Speed 104  Cow Livability +0.4
CE2.4%  NM$ $358 DPR-0.5 MOB +0.3 CE1.8% NM$ $401 DPR +2.5 MOB +0.1 CE2.5%  NM$ $407 DPR +0.7 MOB +0.1

5485597 SANDSTORM s54Bs590 CATAPULT 5485604 SPARK *NP

PINE-TREE SVR SANDSTORM ETV COZY NOOK TONKA CATAPULT LA RAINBOW SWEET SPARK *NP ETV
SILVER X BIVER X DOUBLE DARE TONKA X ETLAR X TORCH KADE *NP X DAREDEVIL X CADENCE
840003150687278 AAA 534 A1A2 BB 840003145184030 AAA 315 A1A2 BB 840003200520226 AAA 165 A2A2 BB
MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+771 +28/-.02% | +32/+.02% 106 +1350 +49/-.03% = +48/+.01% 161 +424 +7/-.04% +15/+.00% 35
PROD. 65%R 0 DTRS/0 HRDS TYPE 66%R PROD. 65%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 65%R PROD. 66%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 67%R
PL+2.3 | UDC+0.07 SCS2.82 | TYPE+0.4 PL+2.4 | UDC+0.22 SCS 3.04 TYPE -0 PL-1.3 uDbC +0.89 SCS3.09 | TYPE+0.6
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. % Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. % Conception (SCR) -2.7 SCR Rel. 62%
Milking Speed 98  Cow Livability +0.4 Milking Speed 104  Cow Livability +1.7 Milking Speed 109 Cow Livability -1.5
CE22%  NM$ $397 DPR-0.2 MOB +0.1 CE22%  NM$ $573 DPR +0.4 MOB -0.1 CE 2.3% NM$ $8 DPR-0.5 MOB +0.2

Prefered Sex™ semen is produced with Intelligen™ Technologies.

% The Intelligen™ Technologies process for sexed bovine genetics does not subject cells
A to the high pressures, electric currents and shear forces used in other sexed semen
Ie esﬂsg( |ﬂt€"|G€ﬂ processes. The result is a sexed semen product that helps our customers maximize

TECHNOLOGIES I
their profitability and reach their end goals in a fast and efficient manner. Look for the
Intelligen™ label for sires with Preferred Sex™ semen from this state-of-the-art technology.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTY AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
Availability of all semen is subject to change without notice. Semen is collected, processed and stored in accordance with sound recognized practices. Neither New Generation Genetics, Inc. (NGG) nor
owners of bulls leased to NGG nor its employees or agents shall be liable after delivery for any injury or disease caused to any persons, animals or property through the use or handling of the semen.
NGG does not guarantee semen to be free of genetic recessives. NGG does not guarantee the fertility capacity of any semen. No warranty of any kind is inferred except to sell and convey good title. Any
other warranty is hereby disclaimed. Should a breach of any NGG warranty be deemed by applicable court of law, the purchaser’s exclusive remedy shall be limited to replacement of semen or refund of
payment at NGG’s option and NGG shall not be liable for any consequential or additional damages or expenses.

G- Indicates Genomic Enhanced Evaluation

PRODUCT OF THE USA
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54BS616 HILLTOP ACRES

DAM: HILLTOP ACRES KICKSTART
PRINCESS ETV
2ND LACTATION ‘VG 85 VG 87 MS’

MGD: HILLTOP ACRES CAD PAULA
‘VG 87 VG 88 MS’

MGD: SUN-MADE WHISKEY TEA ET
‘EX 90 EX 92 MS’

5TH DAM: TIMBERLINE JETWAY TONI
‘3E 94’
ALL AMERICAN 1997, °98, ’99, '01 & RES ALL AMERICAN 2004

10 NEW GENERATION GENETICS

ONMAR X KICKSTART X CADENCE

REG:840003239490072 | aAa 246 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

SIRE: PORTMANN BS BAYS JONMAR

DAM: HILLTOP ACRES KICKSTART PRINCESS ETV|

‘V85V 87MS’
1-091-09 340D 2X 24,567 511,247 3.9

MGD: HILLTOP ACRES CAD PAULA
‘V87V 88 MS’

305D 3X 27,160 4.6 1,252 3.8 1,025

367D 3X 32,990 4.6 1,522 3.81,257

MILK FAT
+922 +45/+.03%

PROD. 61%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 63%R

PL+46 | UDC+1.33
Conception (SCR) N/A
Milking Speed 108
CE23%  NM$ $600

PROTEIN PPR
+40 /+.04% 176
SCS 2.79 TYPE +0.7
SCR Rel. %

Cow Livability +2.3

DPR +0.0

MOB +0.2

0.5

1.0

Stature | 02T

Strength | 045§

Dairy Form | 100

Rump Angle | 05S

Thurl Width | 06W
FootAngle | 0.2S

Rear Leg Side View | -0.2P
Rear Leg Rear View 01S
Fore Attachment [ 17S
Rear Udder Height 17H
Rear Udder Width | 15W
Udder Depth | 0.2S
Udder Cleft | 08S

Teat Placement | 0.0C

TeatLength | -06S

JONMAR X FACT X WHISKEY

REG: 68217549 | aAa 423 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

SIRE: PORTMANN BS BAYS JONMAR

DAM: V B FACT TEA POT ET ‘V 87’
1-11305D 2X 15,910 4.4 700 3.3 531

3-03 302D 2X 21,710 4.0 870 3.3 714
477

MGD: SUN-MADE WHISKEY TEA ET
‘E90 E 92 MS’
365D 2X 25,870 4.31,1213.4 881

2ND JUNIOR 2-YEAR-OLD WI STATE SHOW 2016

-1.0 -0.5

0.0

MILK FAT
+806 +17/-.07%

PROD. 62%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 64%R

PL+5.5 uDC +1.01
Conception (SCR) N/A
Milking Speed 103
CE2.6%  NM$ $431

PROTEIN PPR
+25/-.01% 159
SCS 2.78 TYPE +0.3
SCR Rel. %

Cow Livability +3.2

DPR +3.4

MOB +0.1

0.5

1.0

Stature | -0.2S

Strength | 0.9S

Dairy Form | 10T

Rump Angle | 06S

Thurl Width | 0.0W
FootAngle| 10S

Rear Leg Side View | -01P
Rear Leg Rear View 01S
Fore Attachment | 27S
Rear Udder Height | 0.8H
Rear Udder Width | -02N
Udder Depth | 2.0S
Udder Cleft | 0.5S

Teat Placement | -0.2W

TeatLength [ 00L

1PL

LIV

v/ N—
%fisxdgze!.!@

)DPRSTAR




NORWIN PHIL X CALVIN X SALOMON

REG: BSCHE120159343338 | aAa 561432 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

08/22 G-1B-M/US PERFORMANCE

196BS57087

SIRE: HERRONHOF BS NORWIN PHIL

DAM: CALVIN CALIMERA ‘E 95 E 97 MS’
3-00 342D 2X16,1813.9 627 3.6 585
4-02 291D 2X 16,018 3.5 568 3.5 554

MGD: SALOMON COSMEA ‘E 93’
2-11309D 2X 16,418 3.7 614 3.7 601
4-00 294D 2X 16,669 3.8 1,091 3.6 599

DAM: CALVIN CALIMERA
‘EX 95 EX 97 MS’

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+608 +7/-.08% +18/-.01% 105
PROD. 65%R 0 DTRS/0O HRDS TYPE 65%R
PL+3.4 UDC +1.95 SCS 310 TYPE +0.6
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. %
Milking Speed 98  Cow Livability +1.3
CE 2.9% NM$ $301 DPR +1.4 MOB +0.3
-1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5
Stature | -0.3S
Strength | -02W
Dairy Form | 030
Rump Angle | -01H

Thurl Width [ 0.4W

FootAngle | 01S
-05P
0.0s
228
2.2H
20w
09S
108

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

MILK
+1019

FAT
+41/+.00%

PL+01 UDC +1.50
Conception (SCR) -0.5
Milking Speed 99

REG: 840003218804016 | aAa 234 | Kappa Casein: AB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

PROTEIN
+37/+.01%

PPR
141

PROD. 62%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 64%R

S§CS3.02 | TYPE+0.9
SCR Rel. 55%
Cow Livability -0.2

LML

jDPRSTAR
F

1uUDC

DAM: CALVIN CALIMERA
‘EX 95 EX 97 MS’

SIRE: ELMERS LENNOX ELMSTAR *TM

DAM: HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET ‘V 87 V 88 MS’
2-03 337D 2X 24,507 4.7 1,151 3.6 871

MGD: HF ARCHER DREAMER ‘V 87 V 88 MS’
2-10 365D 2X 23,890 5.4 1,279 3.7 873

4-03 337D 2X 2316952121437867
R.I.P5-05 2X 6,698 4.1 275 3.1 206

HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET
V87 V88 MS’

CE2.5%  NMS$ $366 DPR +0.5 MOB +0.1
-1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5
Stature
Strength
Dairy Form
Rump Angle

Thurl Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

@erred IntelliGen
@CEPTION FIRST.

HF DESIGN ET

FALL 2022 CATALOG



JENNINGS-GAP TIME OUT *TM

54BS608 TROUT HILLTOP

DAM: TROUT RUN DRIVER JAN P
‘E90 E91 MS’

TROUT HILLTOP JORDY ETV *NP

12 NEW GENERATION GENETICS

DIEGO X WATCHOUT X CARTER

REG: 68210495 | aAa 213 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: HILLTOP ACRES DYNAMITE DIEGO ET *TM

DAM: JENNINGS GAP WATCHOUT TAHITI ‘V 85’
2-09 365D 2X 20,585 4.0 842 3.2 671
R.I.P.3-01190D 2X 12,492 4.6 577 3.4 425

MGD: JENNINGS GAP CARTER THREAD
‘E90 E 90 MS’

2-03 365D 2X 23,430 4.0 974 3.3 781
3-09 273D 2X 16,976 4.2 729 3.3 560
4-11141D 2X 9,9714.1407 3.0 301

-1.0 -0.5 0.0

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK
+463

PROD. 62%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 65%R

PL +1.7

Conception (SCR) -1.1
Milking Speed 104

CE 2.1%

FAT PROTEIN PPR
+8/-.05% +14/-.01% 73

uDC +1.59 SCS2.94 | TYPE+0.9
SCR Rel. 54%

Cow Livability -0.8

DPR+0.2 = MOB+0.4

NM$ $121

1.0

Stature | 16T

Strength | 0.9S

Dairy Form | -02T

Rump Angle | 0.0S

Thurl Width | 09W
FootAngle| 10S

Rear Leg Side View | -06P
Rear Leg Rear View | 04S
Fore Attachment | 23S
Rear Udder Height | 14H
Rear Udder Width | 12W
Udder Depth 15S
Udder Cleft | 0.9S

Teat Placement | 1.0C

TeatLength [ -01S

VICTOR P X DRIVER X ANDY P

@erred IntelliGen
Vol i
@CEPTlON FIRST

REG: 840003215414562 | aAa 324 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

SIRE: VICTOR P ET *TM

DAM: TROUT RUN JAN P ET ‘E 90 E 91 MS’
2-00 365D 3X 27,430 511,389 3.9 1,059
4-00 365D 3X 38,950 512,003 3.6 1,413
5-10 365D 3X 37,914 411,657 3.7 1,386

7-06 191D 3X 24,047 4.31,023 3.5 833
LIFETIME: 1,869D 167,191M 8,422F 6,422P

MILK
+566

PROD. 66%R 0 DTRS/0 HRDS TYPE 67%R

PL+1.2

Conception (SCR) -1.3
Milking Speed 96

CE3.2%

FAT PROTEIN PPR
+35/+.05% | +32/+.05% 116

UDC +0.96 SCS3.06 | TYPE+0.4
SCR Rel. 69%
Cow Livability +0.4

DPR +0.1 MOB -01

NM$ $305

0.5

1.0

Stature | 08T

Strength [ 10S

Dairy Form | 030

Rump Angle | -0.5H

Thurl Width | 0.4W
FootAngle | 04S

Rear Leg Side View | 0.5S
Rear Leg Rear View | -0.21
Fore Attachment | 1885
Rear Udder Height | 0.2H
Rear Udder Width | 08W
Udder Depth 03S
Udder Cleft | 04S

Teat Placement | 1.8C

Teat Length 16L

%erred IntelliGen
Vet el
@CEPTlON FIRST




54BS613 EDGE VIEW C

CALVIN X CE THUNDER X AGENDA

REG: 68211219 | aAa 246 | Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A1/A1

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR '
-209 +0/+.04% -2/+.02% 68 PZAEM9'5CEU;;||U|§,EDGE R
PROD. 64%R 0 DTRS/0 HRDS TYPE 65%R E|_|9|§5T|3|SED‘| %2(33[)2%1(?' ;107'\;,5534; E_3)F64'| ,;;% A
PL¥25 | UDC+106 | SCS288 | TYPE*02 | q;pprME CHAMPION WDE 2018 & 2019
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. % ALL-AMERICAN 2015, ‘16, “18 & ‘19 : z ;
Milking Speed 95  Cow Livability +3.0 DAM: CUTTING EDGE T DELILAH
CE23% NM$$146  DPR+2.6  MOB+0.2 ZIEED BRI
1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
Stature | -06S ﬁ —————roweneo ev
%mﬁrrgg(lnteu@
Dairy Form | -05T
Rump Angle | -07H ﬂ .
Thurl Width [ 09W v Ores
Foot Angle | -02W & b -
Rear Leg Side View | 04S
Rear Leg Rear View | 0.0S @CEPTIO N FIRST.
Fore Attachment | 13S ]
Rear Udder Height | 07H j
Rear Udder Width | 0.6 W . y
e e W7 DAM: CUTTING EDGE T DELILAH
SUPREME CHAMPION WORLD DAIRY EXPO 2018 & 2019
Udder Cleft | 115
Teat Placement | 14C
Teat Length 1S

4
54BS602 BROWN HEAVEN C ;

CALVIN X JONGLEUR X GLENN

REG: BSCANO00O0111164959 | aAa 354 | Kappa Casein: AB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE SIRE: VETSCHS NESTA CALVIN ET

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
. N DAM: BROWN HEAVEN J FANCY ET ‘E 91 E 94 MS’
4 A/-00% | +5/+.02% 43 410 365D 2X 35,470 4.9 1,753 3.6 1,276
PROD. 63%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 64%R NOMINATED ALL-AMERICAN YRLG IN MILK 2015
PL+01 | UDC+.22 | SCS3.03 | TYPE+04 MGD: BROWN HEAVEN GLENN FANTASY
Conception (SCR) +0.9 SCR Rel. 55% E97E 97 MS
Vilkina Soced 58 Cow Livabity 0.2 5-11365D 2X 35,556 4.7 1,568 3.41,208 e e
ilking Spee ow Livability -0. GRAND CHAMPION WDE 2015 & ‘16 ' : e :
CE24%  NM$-$4 DPR+1.2  MOB+01 | ALL-AMERICAN™2"14°15 & "6 . ENN;':%ﬁl.GJA';th T\‘/’.v S0
ALL-CANADIAN 2012, 2013 & 2014 wned by Billie Jo Rhodes, Virginia
-1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
Stature W TR
Vot i
Dairy Form
Rump Arfgle - ;~
Thurl Width 4 p
Foot Angle £ CoLLE »{gé
Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View @CEPTION EIRST

Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

" DPRSTAR
}7\1\

MGD: BROWN HEAVEN GLENN FANTASY ET
‘EX97E 97 MS’
GRAND CHAMPION WORLD DAIRY EXPO 2015 & 2016

FALL 2022 CATALOG



FULL SISTER: TOP ACRES
CADE WIZOU ETV
VG 89

REG: 68201687 | aAa 324
Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: SHILOH BROOKINGS CADENCE ET *TM

DAM: TOP ACRES SUPREME WIZARD ET

‘3E95 E 94 MS’

LIFETIME: 2,557D 202,535M 11,043F 7,077P
GRAND CHAMPION WORLD DAIRY EXPO 2017

ALL AMERICAN ‘13 & 17

RES ALL AMERICAN ‘12, 15 & ‘16

RES. GRAND CHAMPION WORLD DAIRY EXPO 2013

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
+472 +19/+.00% +17/+.00% 63
PROD. 70%R 0 DTRS/ 0 HRDS TYPE 71%R
PL+1.5 ubDC +0.36 SCS2.93  TYPE+0.6

SCR Rel. 53%
Cow Livability +0.4
DPR-0.7  MOB+0.4

Conception (SCR) -0.2
Milking Speed 106
CE31% NM$ $221

54BS596 HILLTOP ACRES DYNAMITE @&'7& E—

NOMINATED ALL AMERICAN FALL CALF 2021
Owned by Pit Crew Genetics, Minnesota

DAM: LA RAINBOW SWEET SILK
‘E9TEINMS’

PIT-CREW DIEGO KASHMERE-ET

REG: 68194906 | aAa 423
Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: LA RAINBOW BFLY DYNAMITE ETV

DAM: HILLTOP ACRES GLN DIGNITY ET ‘E 90’
5-04 326D 3X 28,470 4.6 1,322 3.6 1,037

MGD: HILLTOP ACRES V DIVINITY ‘2E 97
LIFETIME: 2,046D 142,460M 6,481F 5,577P

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR
-184 -11/-.02% +8/+.06% 40
PROD. 69%R 0 DTRS/0 HRDS TYPE 70%R
PL+1.2 UDC +1.71 SCS2.89  TYPE+0.9
Conception (SCR) N/A SCR Rel. %
Milking Speed 99  Cow Livability +0.1
CE2.2% NM$ $41 DPR-0.3 | MOB+0.3

REG: 840003200520220 | aAa 342
Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

SIRE: KULP-TERRA LUCKY CARL ET *TM

DAM: LA RAINBOW SWEET SILK ETV
‘E90E91MS’

1-09 340D 2X 24,567 511,247 3.9 953
3-07 365D 2X 26,896 5.3 1,425 3.5 930
5-00 107D 2X 8,277 4.4 363 3.4 277

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

Conception (SCR) -5.3

CE2.2%

Milking Speed 99
NM$ $188

SCR Rel. 51%
Cow Livability -2.3
DPR -1.4 MO

MILK FAT PROTEIN PPR

+1256 +32/-.08% +37/-.02% 87
PROD. 67%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 68%R

PL-13 UDC +0.51 SCS 3.01 TYPE +1.0

B +0.4

14 NEW GENERATION GENETICS

CADENCE X SUPREME X ANDRE

Stature

Strength |

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thur Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement | -0.

Teat Length

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thur Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft

Teat Placement

Teat Length

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle

Thur Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth

Teat Placement | -

Teat Length

LUCKY CARL X CADENCE X DURHAM

/R
Qﬁ{e{sxﬂﬂ.&@

09w

03D
Udder Cleft | -0.




O MALLEY X LUCKY CARL X ARCHER

Stature | 15T
Strength 078
DairyForm | 070
Rump Angle | -03H
Thurl Width | 0.4W
FootAngle | 01S
Rear Leg Side View [ 095
Rear Leg Rear View | -011
Fore Attachment | 04§
Rear Udder Height | 1.0H
Rear Udder Width [ 0.8 W
Udder Depth [ 0.0S
Udder Cleft | -0.2W
Teat Placement | -07W
TeatLength [ 0.0L

/L
Qﬁfisxglgze!.!@

@CEPTION FIRST

SILVER X FACT X BROOKINGS

Stature

Strength

Dairy Form

Rump Angle | -0.

Thurl Width

Foot Angle

Rear Leg Side View
Rear Leg Rear View
Fore Attachment
Rear Udder Height
Rear Udder Width
Udder Depth
Udder Cleft | -0.

Teat Placement

Teat Length

Stature | 21T

Strength | -01W

Dairy Form [ 000

Rump Angle | -07H

Thurl Width | -0.5N
FootAngle| 05S

Rear Leg Side View | 025
Rear Leg Rear View | 0.2S
Fore Attachment | 04S
Rear Udder Height | 0.5H
Rear Udder Width | -05N
Udder Depth [ 18S
Udder Cleft | -05W
Teat Placement | -0.9W
TeatLength | 0.6L

@erred IntelliGen
Vot i
@CEPTlON FIRST

j DPRSTAR.
}7‘:\\

REG: 840003218804029 | aAa 243

Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: O MALLEY *TM

DAM: HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET ‘V 87V 88 MS’
2-03 337D 2X 24,507 4.7 1,151 3.6 871

MGD: HF ARCHER DREAMER ‘V 87 V 88 MS’
2-10 365D 2X 23,890 5.4 1,279 3.7 873
4-03 337D 2X 23169 5.2 1,214 3.7 867
R.I.P 5-05 2X 6,698 4.1 275 31206

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT
+1115 +48 /+.01%
PL+0.7 uDC +0.39
Conception (SCR) N/A
Milking Speed 97
CE 2.6% NM$ $402

PROD. 60%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 61%R

PROTEIN PPR
+40 /+.01% 143

S§CS3.02  TYPE+0.4
SCR Rel. %
Cow Livability -0.1
DPR+0.9  MOB +0.0

54BS603 KULP-TERRA

REG: 840003207411899 | aAa 162

Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A1/A2

SIRE: LA RAINBOW SWEET SILVER ET *TM

DAM: KULP-TERRA CASANDRAET ‘2E 93 E 94 MS’
2-09 365D 2X 24,753 4.2 1,069 3.6 896

4-00 439D 2X 32,024 5.0 1,570 3.7 1,204

R.I.P. 5-05 2X 13,974 5.4 760 3.3 458

MGD: VOELKERS BROOKINGS CARA ‘E 92

90 MS’

E
6-05 305D 2X 39,880 4.5 1,798 3.4 1,345
8-02 31D 2X 43,449 512,213 3.51,517

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT
+886 +23/-.06%

PL+2.8 uDC +1.00
Conception (SCR) -2.0
Milking Speed 106

CE 21% NM$ $430

PROD. 66%R 0 DTRS/O HRDS TYPE 68%R

PROTEIN PPR
+39/+.04% 146

SCS275 | TYPE+0.7
SCR Rel. 63%
Cow Livability -0.4
DPR+0.9  MOB+0.5

REG: 840003145184063 | aAa 243

Kappa Casein: BB | Beta Cas: A2/A2

SIRE: KULP-TERRA LUCKY CARL ET *TM

DAM: COZY NOOK PSLI TREACHEROUS ET ‘E 90’
3-04 334D 2X 22,510 4.2 9513.3 741

4-05 365D 2X 32,300 4.2 1,368 3.4 1,106

5-06 344D 2X 33,544 4.31,453 3.6 1,221

LIFETIME: 1,763D 168,499M 7,622F 6,225P

08/22 G-CDCB PERFORMANCE

MILK FAT
+1039 -17/-1%
PL+2.3 UDC +0.05
Conception (SCR) +0.8

Milking Speed 103
CE3.2% NM$ $278

PROD. 70%R 0 DTRS/0 HRDS TYPE 68%R

PROTEIN PPR
+21/-.06% 95

SCS291  TYPE+0.3
SCR Rel. 82%
Cow Livability +1.1
DPR +1.7 MOB +0.1

DAM: HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET
‘V87 V83Ms’

DAM: KULP-TERRA CASANDRA ET
4TH LACTATION
‘EX90 E 93 MS’

DAM: COZY NOOK PSLI
TREACHEROUS
‘E90 E91MS’
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